

UT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER

JAMMU & KASHMIR - 180001

E-NIT No. CEO/Acctts/2024/148 Dated: 24 /03/2024

Subject: Notice inviting e-tender (NIT) for INSTALLATION HD WEB CAMERAS
FOR STATIC SURVEILLANCE TEAM FOR LOK SABHA ELECTION
2024 IN JAMMU & KASHMIR

The Chief Electoral Officer, Jammu & Kashmir, herein after referred to as Chief Electoral Officer, J&K, invites online bids through Jk Tenders from the interested and eligible bidders in two envelop system for selection of technical agency for "INSTALLATION OF HD WEB CAMERAS FOR STATIC SURVEILLANCE TEAM FOR LOK SABHA ELECTION 2024 IN JAMMU & KASHMIR".

The last date of bid submission is up to 1:00 PM of 30/03/2024 and the same will be opened online (Technical Bid) at 01:30 PM of 30/03/2024.

RFP document comprising all details and terms & condition, can be viewed and downloaded from the registered website jktenders.gov.in and departmental website ceojk.nic.in.

Pre-bid Meeting will held on 27/03/2024 The bidders shall e-mail their queries to ceo-ik@gov.in and aoceo2023@gmail.com before the afore-mentioned date and time clearly mentioning "Pre-bid Queries" in the subject line and in the provided format only. After the expiry of the date and time no queries with respect to the RFP shall be entertained.

All bidders are required to pay a bid processing fee of INR 1000/-(RUPEES ONE

THOUSAND ONLY). The Bidder shall have to pay the-Bid Document Fee in the shape of Treasury receipt(TR)/ Treasury Challan/ DD(Non-refundable) from any Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank. Scanned Copy of the same shall be up-loaded with the Technical Bid Documents. Original Copy of the Tender Fee, in case of DD only, hard copy should be submitted in the office of Chief Electoral Officer, J&K on or before opening of Techno-Commercial bids. Bid processing fee shall be exempted in case of MSME.

The bidders should, furnish as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form of a Demand Draft from any Scheduled Bank of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh only) in favour of Accounts Officer O/O Chief Electoral Officer, J&K & payable at Jammu. The proposals received without the EMD will be summarily rejected. The EMD incase of MSME shall be exempted as per rule.

- In the case of unsuccessful bidders, the EMD will be refunded at the earliest.
- The EMD is liable to be forfeited in case the bidder backs out from the offer, after submission of the bid or after the acceptance of the offer or fails to sign the contract. No interest shall be payable by the O/O CEO, J&K UT on the Earnest Money Deposited.

The Chief Electoral Officer, J&K reserves the right to revise or amend the notice and or the Bid Document, fully or partly. Right to reject any or all offers without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.

Chief Electoral Officer, Jammu & Kashmir